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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1166 784 1733 1496 5179
Semester Credit Hours 15579 4472 23305 8731 52087

First-Time Freshmen 274 10 333 9 626
Other First-Time 2 0 3 0 5

All Freshman 409 160 494 236 1299
Sophomore 168 62 215 122 567
Junior 231 92 364 211 898
Senior 263 157 567 368 1355

Undergrads 1071 471 1640 937 4119
Graduate 87 309 93 556 1045
Doctoral 8 4 0 3 15

White 39 31 31 40 141
Black 18 4 13 2 37
Hispanic 982 669 1571 1390 4612
Asian/Pacific 8 5 9 9 31
American Ind 0 1 1 1 3
International 118 73 106 53 350
Unknown 1 1 2 1 5

Under 18 17 112 29 167 325
18-19 435 28 563 53 1079
20-21 268 60 432 108 868
22-24 230 131 336 295 992
25-29 133 155 196 328 812
30-34 45 128 87 222 482
35-39 19 79 44 146 288
40-49 15 69 36 134 254
50-64 4 21 10 39 74
65 and Over 0 1 0 4 5

Texas Counties 1041 719 1632 1463 4855
Foreign Countries 105 61 93 32 291
Other States 20 4 8 1 33

College of Arts & Sciences 590 372 752 550 2264
College of Business Admin 412 238 339 234 1223
College of Education 118 143 490 628 1379
College of Nursing & Health Sci 46 31 152 84 313

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral
Average    Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age

24 22.94 31.87 32.67



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 3 31 37 4612 350 5 141 5179
Semester Credit Hours 25 324 486 46266 3580 51 1355 52087

Women 2 18 15 2961 159 3 71 3229
Men 1 13 22 1651 191 2 70 1950

Full Time 1 17 31 2553 224 3 70 2899
Part Time 2 14 6 2059 126 2 71 2280

First-Time Freshmen 0 5 6 579 14 1 21 626
Other First-Time 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

All Freshman 1 12 11 1161 69 2 43 1299
Sophomore 0 2 7 533 19 0 6 567
Junior 0 4 6 826 36 0 26 898
Senior 1 7 8 1264 51 0 24 1355

Undergrad Full-Time 0 15 31 2469 131 2 63 2711
Undergrad Part-Time 2 10 1 1315 44 0 36 1408
Graduate  Full-Time 1 1 0 84 87 1 6 180
Graduate  Part-Time 0 4 5 741 81 2 32 865
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 0 0 6 0 1 8
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 7

Under 18 0 6 0 290 23 0 6 325
18-19 0 6 11 998 32 2 30 1079
20-21 0 4 10 778 58 0 18 868
22-24 0 7 4 837 124 1 19 992
25-29 0 2 5 732 55 0 18 812
30-34 2 1 1 442 24 1 11 482
35-39 0 2 2 259 17 0 8 288
40-49 0 2 1 211 16 1 23 254
50-64 0 1 3 61 1 0 8 74
65 and Over 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 5

Texas Counties 3 29 26 4590 73 4 130 4855
Foreign Countries 0 1 0 13 276 1 0 291
Other States 0 1 11 9 1 0 11 33

College of Arts & Sciences 1 19 10 2091 74 2 67 2264
College of Business Admin 0 6 12 919 249 1 36 1223
College of Education 2 6 12 1307 20 2 30 1379
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 0 3 295 7 0 8 313



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 291 33 4855 5179
Semester Credit Hours 3075 449 48563 52087

Women 125 9 3095 3229
Men 166 24 1760 1950

Full Time 198 28 2673 2899
Part Time 93 5 2182 2280

First-Time Freshmen 10 4 612 626
Other First-Time 0 0 5 5

All Freshman 45 7 1247 1299
Sophomore 15 4 548 567
Junior 25 10 863 898
Senior 37 7 1311 1355

Undergrad Full-Time 107 27 2577 2711
Undergrad Part-Time 15 1 1392 1408
Graduate  Full-Time 85 0 95 180
Graduate  Part-Time 78 2 785 865
Doctoral  Full-Time 6 1 1 8
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 2 5 7

White 0 11 130 141
Black 0 11 26 37
Hispanic 13 9 4590 4612
Asian/Pacific 1 1 29 31
American Ind 0 0 3 3
International 276 1 73 350
Unknown 1 0 4 5

Under 18 6 0 319 325
18-19 26 8 1045 1079
20-21 53 7 808 868
22-24 105 10 877 992
25-29 48 4 760 812
30-34 23 1 458 482
35-39 17 2 269 288
40-49 13 1 240 254
50-64 0 0 74 74
65 and Over 0 0 5 5

College of Arts & Sciences 46 12 2206 2264
College of Business Admin 230 12 981 1223
College of Education 13 6 1360 1379
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 2 3 308 313



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 1 0 2 10 6 16
Asian/Pacific 6 8 4 7 25 154 130 284
Black 1 13 0 18 32 200 268 468
Hispanic 879 1514 436 955 3784 26159 15616 41775
International 27 76 17 55 175 1216 840 2056
Unknown 0 1 0 1 2 16 17 33
White 23 28 13 35 99 524 584 1108

Total A. Undergraduate 937 1640 471 1071 4119 28279 17461 45740

B. Graduate American Ind 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian/Pacific 3 1 1 0 5 25 6 31
Black 1 0 4 0 5 3 15 18
Hispanic 508 57 233 27 825 3071 1401 4472
International 26 30 55 57 168 504 960 1464
Unknown 1 1 1 0 3 15 3 18
White 17 3 15 3 38 111 105 216

Total B. Graduate 556 93 309 87 1045 3738 2490 6228

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Hispanic 3 0 0 0 3 19 0 19
International 0 0 1 6 7 0 60 60
White 0 0 3 1 4 0 31 31

Total C. Doctoral 3 0 4 8 15 19 100 119

Total 1496 1733 784 1166 5179 32036 20051 52087


